

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 7822/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2011 in AN No.613/2011
in WP No.253/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHERWADI SOCIAL WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ishaan Madaan, Adv.
 Mr.Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Counter affidavit may be shall filed within six
weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.
List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master