

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16196/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2011 in WP No. 253/2011 & AN No. 613/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHERWADI SOCIAL WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd December, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Despite a final opportunity, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by the petitioners. Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks some more time to file the same. Further time of four weeks to file a rejoinder affidavit is granted subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/- as costs, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of deposit a sum of Rs. 5,000/- as cost with the Supreme Court Advocates Welfare Fund and filed Rejoinder Affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR